
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #10
10/11/2020

TOTAL REGISTERED: 62, WITH TIMES: 62 

SS - Super Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 77 Tobias Eisentrager 2020 Tesla Model 3 51.060 61.000(1) 50.499 50.553 48.928 48.927 &nbsp 48.927

AS - A Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 49.799(1) 45.879 47.350(1) 44.924 45.097 45.016 &nbsp 44.924

2 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 46.630 46.398 45.738 45.149 DNF DNF &nbsp 45.149 (0.225)

3 AS 3 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 50.376(1) 49.406 55.126(1) 48.641 49.503 51.714(1) &nbsp 48.641 (3.492)

BS - B Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 47.922(1) 45.899 52.965(4) 45.308 44.955 47.820(1) &nbsp 44.955

2 BS 21 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 46.715 46.895 46.353 46.032 45.181 46.016 &nbsp 45.181 (0.226)

3 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 47.834 47.020 46.625 45.580 47.012 48.148(1) &nbsp 45.580 (0.399)

4 BS 12 Clay Kelly 2020 Subaru Wrx STI 54.215 53.598 DNF DNF 50.787 51.033 &nbsp 50.787 (5.207)

CS - C Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 49.029(1) 46.541 48.620(1) 46.871 46.708 46.516 &nbsp 46.516

2 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 48.709 47.971 47.040 46.990 46.716 46.843 &nbsp 46.716 (0.200)

3 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 51.066(1) 48.362 49.926 DNF 51.093(1) 48.706 &nbsp 48.362 (1.646)

4 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 49.241 52.349(1) DNF DNF 51.734(1) 49.979 &nbsp 49.241 (0.879)

5 CS 1 Michael Hoffstetter 2003 BMW Z4 52.269 50.778 52.598(1) RRN 51.780(1) 54.259(2) 54.314(2) 50.778 (1.537)

6 CS 86 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ 65.159 57.831 57.253 56.825 55.847 55.300 &nbsp 55.300 (4.522)

DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 66.727 60.742 59.707 60.282 58.318 59.771 &nbsp 58.318

2 DS 37 Christian Smith 2010 Volkswagen Cc 2.0 T DNF DNF 68.896 65.459 63.421 61.484 &nbsp 61.484 (3.166)

ES - E Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 48.140 47.166 47.265 47.085 46.546 46.489 &nbsp 46.489

2 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.647 50.783(1) 49.022 49.430 49.065 49.002 &nbsp 48.647 (2.158)

3 ES 105 Frederick Drescher 1994 Mazda Miata 54.500 49.835 49.712 51.997(1) 51.012(1) 49.926 &nbsp 49.712 (1.065)

4 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 53.454(1) 54.147(2) 50.096 51.430 52.263 51.683 &nbsp 50.096 (0.384)

5 ES 18 Taylor Smith Chrysler Crossfire 82.564 67.636 65.319 63.268 61.334 60.086 &nbsp 60.086 (9.990)

FS - F Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 48.706 49.693 48.133 48.645 47.340 46.605 &nbsp 46.605

2 FS 7 Joshua Werner 2015 Ford Mustang 57.861 DNF DNF 53.526(1) 51.675 53.750(1) &nbsp 51.675 (5.070)

3 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 58.677(1) 55.241 54.058 54.241 53.468 52.288 &nbsp 52.288 (0.613)

4 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 57.651 54.746 53.260 54.439 52.770 53.290 &nbsp 52.770 (0.482)

5 FS 17 Matthew Smith 2005 Ford Mustang 59.206 58.805 58.140 56.571 56.615 55.872 &nbsp 55.872 (3.102)

6 FS 1 Cody Carter Porsche panamaera DNF DNF DNF 64.827(2) 64.547(2) 63.868(1) &nbsp 63.868 (7.996)

GS - G Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 17 Cole Rogers 2020 Honda Civic Si 54.434(1) 50.156 52.037(1) 50.575 50.474 49.248 &nbsp 49.248

2 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI RRN 55.321 51.861 51.662 50.547 49.950 51.426(1) 49.950 (0.702)

3 GS 85 Vince Ward 2020 Volkswagen GTI DNF 57.554 57.461(2) 55.394(1) 56.251(1) 54.541 &nbsp 54.541 (4.591)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STX 47 Stephen Weigel 2012 BMW 335i 54.340(1) 52.515 54.027(1) 51.804 51.346 51.407 &nbsp 51.346

2 STX 07 Ervin Bellman 2001 BMW 330Ci DNF 53.910 55.114 54.878 53.386 53.684 &nbsp 53.386 (2.040)

3 STX 4 Christian Moorcroft 2003 Infiniti G35 60.083(2) 61.614 54.346 55.713 DNF 53.447 &nbsp 53.447 (0.061)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 47.770 47.655 47.227 51.710(2) 47.768 DNF &nbsp 47.227



2 STR 181 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket DNF 48.867 53.313(2) 48.383 48.848 47.644 &nbsp 47.644 (0.417)

3 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata DNF DNF RRN 48.183 48.314 50.785(1) 50.957(1) 48.183 (0.539)

4 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 50.952 49.200 51.137(1) 48.693 48.417 51.743(1) &nbsp 48.417 (0.234)

5 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata DNF 51.467 50.105 51.746(1) 49.006 50.860(1) &nbsp 49.006 (0.589)

6 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 55.361(1) 52.327 DNF 55.448(1) 50.213 49.355 &nbsp 49.355 (0.349)

7 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 50.043 49.574 50.566 50.189 49.997 49.637 &nbsp 49.574 (0.219)

8 STR 841 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 63.553 57.392(1) 55.117 54.127 53.810 52.930 &nbsp 52.930 (3.356)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STU 44 Jonathan Wheeler 2012 Nissan Nismo 370Z 48.734 48.202 47.542 47.619 47.140 48.985(1) &nbsp 47.140

2 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 50.191 49.102 48.961 48.486 48.336 49.075 &nbsp 48.336 (1.196)

3 STU 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 57.943(1) 55.024 55.565 54.730 56.370(1) 54.262 &nbsp 54.262 (5.926)

4 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 56.312 56.327(1) 56.283 54.667 54.382 56.382(1) &nbsp 54.382 (0.120)

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BSP 11 Nishant Patel 2002 Honda s2000 DNF 50.396(1) 47.188 RRN 45.369 45.785 48.875(2) 45.369

2 BSP 1 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 49.230(1) 46.692 46.182 45.550 53.787(2) DNF &nbsp 45.550 (0.181)

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 46.114 45.591 46.104 46.673 45.811 45.206 &nbsp 45.206

XP - X Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XP 0 Brad Balkham 1997 Nissan 240sx 51.915(1) DNF DNF 53.932(1) 50.113 49.477 &nbsp 49.477

SM - Street Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 53.570 54.187 51.124 RRN 51.261 50.206 49.367 49.367

2 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 61.147(1) 54.444 53.240 RRN 52.338 51.692 50.872 50.872 (1.505)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 51 Dustin Culbreth 1992 Volkswagen GTI 56.577(1) 52.667 50.037 50.603 49.605 53.803(2) &nbsp 49.605

2 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 65.954 DNF 55.888 54.616 53.353 52.828 &nbsp 52.828 (3.223)

3 SMF 5 Tommy Culbreth 1992 Volkswagen GTI 60.929 58.788(1) 55.103 54.466 56.239(1) 55.052 &nbsp 54.466 (1.638)

EM - E Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 EM 185 Paul Aron 2016 Exomotive Exocet 52.676(2) 48.481 49.078 47.768 47.312 47.592 &nbsp 47.312

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 46.546 47.156(2) 42.661 42.398 41.518 44.159(1) &nbsp 41.518

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang DNF 53.764 51.950 50.248 50.015 49.942 &nbsp 49.942

2 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 59.064 57.645 56.569 55.545 54.763 55.202 &nbsp 54.763 (4.821)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 62.927 61.598 62.413 59.266 57.723 56.127 &nbsp 56.127

2 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 64.170 60.856 59.953(1) 60.051(2) 57.453 57.108 &nbsp 57.108 (0.981)

3 CAMC 13 Richard Dalton 2020 Ford Mustang DNF 65.473(1) 65.815 62.769 61.429 60.311 &nbsp 60.311 (3.203)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 101 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport RRN 48.909 47.344 46.611 51.945(3) 45.492 45.284 45.284

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 41.518 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Pax 36.593 BS 2 Donald Lowe

Street 44.924 AS 63 Philip Lee

Street Touring 47.14 STU 44 Jonathan Wheeler

Street Prepared 45.206 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Prepared 49.477 XP 0 Brad Balkham

Modified 41.518 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr



*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 44.955 0.814 36.593 0.000 0.000

2 BS 21 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 45.181 0.814 36.777 0.184 0.184

3 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 44.924 0.819 36.793 0.015 0.199

4 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 46.489 0.793 36.866 0.073 0.272

5 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 45.149 0.819 36.977 0.111 0.384

6 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 45.580 0.814 37.102 0.125 0.509

7 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 46.605 0.804 37.470 0.368 0.877

8 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 46.516 0.809 37.631 0.161 1.038

9 CAMS 101 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 45.284 0.833 37.722 0.090 1.128

10 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 46.716 0.809 37.793 0.072 1.200

11 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 45.206 0.839 37.928 0.135 1.334

12 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.647 0.793 38.577 0.649 1.984

13 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 41.518 0.930 38.612 0.035 2.018

14 BSP 11 Nishant Patel 2002 Honda s2000 45.369 0.852 38.654 0.043 2.061

15 BSP 1 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 45.550 0.852 38.809 0.154 2.215

16 GS 17 Cole Rogers 2020 Honda Civic Si 49.248 0.792 39.004 0.196 2.411

17 STU 44 Jonathan Wheeler 2012 Nissan Nismo 370Z 47.140 0.828 39.032 0.028 2.439

18 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 47.227 0.827 39.057 0.025 2.463

19 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 48.362 0.809 39.125 0.068 2.531

20 STR 181 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 47.644 0.827 39.402 0.277 2.808

21 ES 105 Frederick Drescher 1994 Mazda Miata 49.712 0.793 39.422 0.020 2.828

22 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 49.950 0.792 39.560 0.139 2.967

23 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 50.096 0.793 39.726 0.166 3.133

24 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 49.241 0.809 39.836 0.110 3.243

25 AS 3 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 48.641 0.819 39.837 0.001 3.244

26 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 48.183 0.827 39.847 0.010 3.254

27 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 48.336 0.828 40.022 0.175 3.429

28 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 48.417 0.827 40.041 0.019 3.447

29 SS 77 Tobias Eisentrager 2020 Tesla Model 3 48.927 0.822 40.218 0.177 3.625

30 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 49.006 0.827 40.528 0.310 3.935

31 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 49.942 0.817 40.803 0.275 4.209

32 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 49.355 0.827 40.817 0.014 4.223

33 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 49.574 0.827 40.998 0.181 4.404

34 CS 1 Michael Hoffstetter 2003 BMW Z4 50.778 0.809 41.079 0.082 4.486

35 BS 12 Clay Kelly 2020 Subaru Wrx STI 50.787 0.814 41.341 0.261 4.747

36 FS 7 Joshua Werner 2015 Ford Mustang 51.675 0.804 41.547 0.206 4.953

37 SMF 51 Dustin Culbreth 1992 Volkswagen GTI 49.605 0.841 41.718 0.171 5.124

38 STX 47 Stephen Weigel 2012 BMW 335i 51.346 0.816 41.898 0.181 5.305

39 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 52.288 0.804 42.040 0.141 5.446

40 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 49.367 0.854 42.159 0.120 5.566

41 EM 185 Paul Aron 2016 Exomotive Exocet 47.312 0.896 42.392 0.232 5.798

42 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 52.770 0.804 42.427 0.036 5.834

43 GS 85 Vince Ward 2020 Volkswagen GTI 54.541 0.792 43.196 0.769 6.603

44 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 50.872 0.854 43.445 0.248 6.851

45 XP 0 Brad Balkham 1997 Nissan 240sx 49.477 0.880 43.540 0.095 6.946

46 STX 07 Ervin Bellman 2001 BMW 330Ci 53.386 0.816 43.563 0.023 6.970



47 STX 4 Christian Moorcroft 2003 Infiniti G35 53.447 0.816 43.613 0.050 7.019

48 STR 841 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 52.930 0.827 43.773 0.160 7.180

49 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 52.828 0.841 44.428 0.655 7.835

50 CS 86 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ 55.300 0.809 44.738 0.309 8.144

51 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 54.763 0.817 44.741 0.004 8.148

52 FS 17 Matthew Smith 2005 Ford Mustang 55.872 0.804 44.921 0.180 8.328

53 STU 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 54.262 0.828 44.929 0.008 8.336

54 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 54.382 0.828 45.028 0.099 8.435

55 SMF 5 Tommy Culbreth 1992 Volkswagen GTI 54.466 0.841 45.806 0.778 9.213

56 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 56.127 0.818 45.912 0.106 9.319

57 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 57.108 0.818 46.714 0.802 10.121

58 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 58.318 0.806 47.004 0.290 10.411

59 ES 18 Taylor Smith Chrysler Crossfire 60.086 0.793 47.648 0.644 11.055

60 CAMC 13 Richard Dalton 2020 Ford Mustang 60.311 0.818 49.334 1.686 12.741

61 DS 37 Christian Smith 2010 Volkswagen Cc 2.0 T 61.484 0.806 49.556 0.222 12.963

62 FS 1 Cody Carter Porsche panamaera 63.868 0.804 51.350 1.794 14.757

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 41.518 0.000 0.000

2 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 44.924 3.406 3.406

3 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 44.955 0.031 3.437

4 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 45.149 0.194 3.631

5 BS 21 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 45.181 0.032 3.663

6 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 45.206 0.025 3.688

7 CAMS 101 Jon Nwanagu 2017 Chevrolet Grandsport 45.284 0.078 3.766

8 BSP 11 Nishant Patel 2002 Honda s2000 45.369 0.085 3.851

9 BSP 1 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 45.550 0.181 4.032

10 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 45.580 0.030 4.062

11 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 46.489 0.909 4.971

12 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 46.516 0.027 4.998

13 FS 10 Grey H Minshew 2013 BMW M3 46.605 0.089 5.087

14 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 46.716 0.111 5.198

15 STU 44 Jonathan Wheeler 2012 Nissan Nismo 370Z 47.140 0.424 5.622

16 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 47.227 0.087 5.709

17 EM 185 Paul Aron 2016 Exomotive Exocet 47.312 0.085 5.794

18 STR 181 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 47.644 0.332 6.126

19 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 48.183 0.539 6.665

20 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 48.336 0.153 6.818

21 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 48.362 0.026 6.844

22 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 48.417 0.055 6.899

23 AS 3 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 48.641 0.224 7.123



24 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.647 0.006 7.129

25 SS 77 Tobias Eisentrager 2020 Tesla Model 3 48.927 0.280 7.409

26 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 49.006 0.079 7.488

27 CS 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 49.241 0.235 7.723

28 GS 17 Cole Rogers 2020 Honda Civic Si 49.248 0.007 7.730

29 STR 66 Dimitar Terziyski 1999 Mazda Miata 49.355 0.107 7.837

30 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 49.367 0.012 7.849

31 XP 0 Brad Balkham 1997 Nissan 240sx 49.477 0.110 7.959

32 STR 9 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 49.574 0.097 8.056

33 SMF 51 Dustin Culbreth 1992 Volkswagen GTI 49.605 0.031 8.087

34 ES 105 Frederick Drescher 1994 Mazda Miata 49.712 0.107 8.194

35 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 49.942 0.230 8.424

36 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 49.950 0.008 8.432

37 ES 52 Charlotte Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 50.096 0.146 8.578

38 CS 1 Michael Hoffstetter 2003 BMW Z4 50.778 0.682 9.260

39 BS 12 Clay Kelly 2020 Subaru Wrx STI 50.787 0.009 9.269

40 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 50.872 0.085 9.354

41 STX 47 Stephen Weigel 2012 BMW 335i 51.346 0.474 9.828

42 FS 7 Joshua Werner 2015 Ford Mustang 51.675 0.329 10.157

43 FS 113 Brenda Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 52.288 0.613 10.770

44 FS 696 Kenneth Boltz 2005 Nissan 350z 52.770 0.482 11.252

45 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 52.828 0.058 11.310

46 STR 841 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 52.930 0.102 11.412

47 STX 07 Ervin Bellman 2001 BMW 330Ci 53.386 0.456 11.868

48 STX 4 Christian Moorcroft 2003 Infiniti G35 53.447 0.061 11.929

49 STU 5 David Benda 2008 Infiniti G37s 54.262 0.815 12.744

50 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 54.382 0.120 12.864

51 SMF 5 Tommy Culbreth 1992 Volkswagen GTI 54.466 0.084 12.948

52 GS 85 Vince Ward 2020 Volkswagen GTI 54.541 0.075 13.023

53 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 54.763 0.222 13.245

54 CS 86 Joshua Key 2018 Subaru BRZ 55.300 0.537 13.782

55 FS 17 Matthew Smith 2005 Ford Mustang 55.872 0.572 14.354

56 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 56.127 0.255 14.609

57 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 57.108 0.981 15.590

58 DS 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 58.318 1.210 16.800

59 ES 18 Taylor Smith Chrysler Crossfire 60.086 1.768 18.568

60 CAMC 13 Richard Dalton 2020 Ford Mustang 60.311 0.225 18.793

61 DS 37 Christian Smith 2010 Volkswagen Cc 2.0 T 61.484 1.173 19.966

62 FS 1 Cody Carter Porsche panamaera 63.868 2.384 22.350
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